ORDER: APPROVE AMENDED BUDGET AND ATTACHED PAY
ADJUSTMENTS FOR SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT, JAIL
AND 911 EMPLOYEES

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to approve
amended budget and attached pay adjustments for Sheriff’s Department, Jail and 911
employees.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted ves
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 21 day of
March, 2022.

P AL (e fizen

Mike Roberts, President Sherry W@ dancery Clerk
Board of Supervisors



Proposed increase in salaries:
510,000 annually for all uniformed officers

$2,000 annually for other support staff for sheriff office, jail and 911

Dept Positions |Annual Increase |Total
Sheriff 47 $10,000.00{ $470,000.00
2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
Jail 37 52,000.00] $74,000.00
911 12 $2,000.00{ $24,000.00
TOTAL $548,000.00
PERS- 17.40 $95,352.00
FICA- 7.65 $41,922.00
Annual Total M

Amend budget for 6 months - April 1- Sept 30

$342,637.00



